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MN Ventures Private Limited

(Corparate Identity No.:US1909UP2010PTC0S7538)
Regd. Office; Property No, A-14, Sector 64, Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh, India - 201301

13" June, 2017

B ND RIFR
To

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
27th floor, Dalal Street,
MUMBAI-400 001,

Dear Sir,

Re: PDisclosure in terms of ulation 29(2) of SEBI [Su ntial Acouisition of

Shares and Takegvers) Requlations, 20121

We, enclose herewith necessary disclosures as required under Regulation 29(2) of the Securitles
and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations,
2011 in the prescribed format.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

Whole-Time] Director

Encl.: as above
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Name of the Target Company (TC)

MEDLA MATRIX WORLDWIDE LIMITED

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Achng in Concert (PAC)
with the acquirer

MN VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED

Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group

Yas

Listed

Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are

BSE Limited

Detzils of the aeguisidon / disposal as follows

Number

%

w.r.t.total
share/voti
ng ¢apital

% w.r.t total
diluted

sharefvoting
capital of the

a)
&)

c)
d)

e)

Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of

Shares carrying voting rights
Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/

lenfren-dispesal-undertaking/athers)

Voting rights (VR)} otherwise than by shares
Warrants/convertible securitissfany other instrument
that entites the acquirer to receive shares carrying
voling rights in the T C (spedfy holding in each
category)

Total (a+b+c+d)

4,54,95,824

59,91,43,782

52.89
4.02

52.89
4.02

64,46,39,606

56.91

56.91

a)

c)

d)

g)

Details of acquisition/sale

Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold

VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares
Warrants/convertible securities/any other Instrument
that entites the acquirer to receive shares camrying
vating rights in the TC (specify holding in each
category) acquired/sold

Shares encumbered Hrvelkedireleased by the acquirer

Total (a+b+c+/-d)

1,54,39,400

1.36

1.36

1,54,39,400

1.36

1.36

a)
b)
<)
d)

e)

After the acquisition/sale, hoiding of:

Shares carrying vating rights
Shares encumbered with the acquirer
VRs otherwise than by shares

Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument ]

that entitles the acquirer to receive shares camying
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each
category) after acquisition

Total (a+b+c+d)

6,09,35,224

58,37,04,382

51.53
.38

51.53
5.38

64,46,39,606

56.91

565.91
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Mode of acquiskien / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / Creation of Pledge In favour of Andhra Bank on

o ) . ) . behaif of DigiCall Teleservices Pvt. Ltd., 2 Wholly
|
E:?\ ;?e;s:r:) / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se Owned Subsidiary of the Company.

Date of aequisitien / sale of shares / VR or date-ofreceipkof 1,54,39,400 equity shares are pledged on
intimation-of-alletment-af-shares, whichever is applicable 13.06.2017

Equity share capital / total volting capital of the TC before the 413,27,42,219

said acquisition / sale

Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the +,13.27,42,219

said acquisition / sale

Total diluted sharefvoting capital of the TC after the 1,13,27,42,219

said acquisition

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock
Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement (under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Qbligations and
Disdoswe Reguirements) Regulations, 2015).

(**) Diluted sharafvating capifai means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversian of
the autstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of tha TC,

Place: New Delhi
Date: 13% June, 2017




