MN Ventures Private Limited

(Corporate Identity No.:US1909UP2010PTC087538)

Regd. Office: Property No. A-14, Sector 64, Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh, India - 201301

13th June, 2017

BY HAND/COURIER

To

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, 27th floor, Dalal Street, MUMBAI-400 001.

Dear Sir,

Re: <u>Disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations</u>, 2011

We, enclose herewith necessary disclosures as required under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in the prescribed format.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For MN Ventures Private himited

(Anil Kumar Jain)
Whole-Time Director

Encl.: as above

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		MEDIA MATRIX WORLDWIDE LIMITED		
	s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) e acquirer	MN VENTURES	PRIVATE LI	MITED
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Yes		
Name(s Listed	s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	BSE Limited		
Details	of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voti ng capital	share/voting
Be :	fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of			
b) lier c)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ n/non disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	59,91,43,782 4,54,95,824	52.89 4.02	52.89 4.02 -
e)	voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category) Total (a+b+c+d)	64,46,39,606	56.91	56.91
	Details of acquisition/sale			
	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold		Į.	ļ
	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares			<u> </u>
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-		~
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	1,54,39,400	1.36	1.36
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,54,39,400	1.36	1.36
Aft	er the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
	Shares carrying voting rights	FO 07 64 00-	L	L
	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	58,37,04,382		51.53
	VRs otherwise than by shares	6,09,35,224	5.38	5.38
				-
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition			

Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Creation of Pledge In favour of Andhra Bank on behalf of DigiCali Teleservices Pvt. Ltd., a Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Company.	
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	1,54,39,400 equity shares are pledged on 13.06.2017	
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	1,13,27,42,219	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	1,13,27,42,219	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	1,13,27,42,219	

- (*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement (under Regulation 31 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disdosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015).
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For MN VENTURES PRIVATE LIMITED

(Anil Kumar Jain)
Whole-Time Director

Place: New Delhi Date: 13th June, 2017